
20' R.O.W. PER DOC. R76-16680
TO BE VACATED
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CONCRETE

CONCRETE

20' R.O.W. PER DOC. R76-16680
TO BE VACATED
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PERIMETER LENGTH = 418'
6 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 6 TREES (cont'd
on Sheet LP101)

PERIMETER LENGTH = 382'
6 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 6 TREES

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT A

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT B

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT C

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT D

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT F

PERIMETER LENGTH = 1000'
15 TREES REQUIRED

PROVIDED: 19 TREES (13 ARE PART OF
RESIDENTIAL PERIMETER PARKING

REQUIREMENT)

RESIDENTIAL PERIMETER PARKING LOT 453':
6' WOODEN FENCE REQUIRED

50% LANDSCAPED 6' TALL IN 2 YRS
MAX 4' O.C. (50% evergreen)

1 TREE/35' = 13 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 13 TREES

53% SHRUBS ARE EVERGREEN
6' TALL WOODEN FENCE

6' TALL WOODEN FENCE
EXTENDS ENTIRE LENGTH

OF PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING VEGETATION TO REMAIN
SEE NOTE 8

PERIMETER LENGTH = 487'
7 TREES REQUIRED

PROVIDED: 1 TREE (ROW OF MATURE EXISTING TREES
AND SHRUBS IN THIS AREA TO BE PRESERVED)

PERIMETER LENGTH = 322'
5 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 5 TREES

BUILDING FOUNDATION LENGTH THAT FACES
PUBLIC ROW OR STREET = 777'

259 SHRUBS/PERENNS REQUIRED
PROVIDED:  358 SHRUBS/PERENNIALS

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP101

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP100

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP101

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP100

TREATMENT A:

TREATMENT B:

TREATMENT C:

TREATMENT D:

TREATMENT E:

TREATMENT F:

HEMEROCALIS
'STELLA D'ORO'

PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA
'BLUE JEAN BABY'

ULMUS X 'TRIUMPH'

HEMEROCALLIS
'ROSY RETURNS'

AMSONIA HUBRICHTII

ZELKOVA SERRATA
'GREEN VASE'

RUDBECKIS FULGIDA
'GOLDSTURM'

SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'NEON
FLASH'

TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING'

NEPETA X FAASSENII
'WALKER'S LOW'

DIERVILLA LONICERA

ACER X FREEMANII 'AUTUMN
BLAZE'

ROSA 'CORAL DRIFT'

PANICUM VIRGATUM
'SHENANDOAH'

QUERCUS RUBRA

RHUS AROMATICA
'GRO-LOW'

PENNISETUM
ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN'

GLEDITSIA T. VAR. INERMIS
'SHADEMASTER'
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NAPERVILLE
1255 E Ogden Ave
Naperville, IL  60563

COSTCO WHOLESALE
999 Lake Drive
Issaquah, WA 98027

Owner:
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PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE
PLAN

SHEET 1 OF 2
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SCALE: 1" = 40'

12016.000

LP100

PARKING LOT ISLAND LANDSCAPE TREATMENTS

PRELIMINARY PLAN 01.16.20

FOR PLANT LIST, GENERAL NOTES, AND LANDSCAPE
ORDINANCE SUMMARY SHEET SHEET LP101

PRELIMINARY PLAN 02.19.20
PRELIMINARY PLAN 03.05.20
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PERIMETER LENGTH =344'
5 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 5 TREES

PERIMETER LENGTH = 259'
4 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED:4 TREES

PERIMETER PARKING LOT:
50% LANDSCAPED

LENGTH = 259'
REQUIRED:  130' OF LANDSCAPE
PROVIDED: 143' OF LANDSCAPE

PERIMETER LENGTH = 274'
4 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 5 TREES

PERIMETER LENGTH = 418'
6 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 6 TREES (cont'd
on Sheet LP100)

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT E

LANDSCAPE
TREATMENT D

ALL PARKWAY TREES ALONG
IROQUOIS AVE TO REMAIN

SEE NOTE 7

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP101

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP100

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP101

MATCHLINE: SHEET LP100
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PARKING LOT ISLAND LANDSCAPE TREATMENTS

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL AREAS NOT SHOWING LANDSCAPE BEDS SHALL RECEIVE SOD  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. ALL SHRUB BEDS/GROUPINGS AND TREE SAUCERS SHALL RECEIVE 2" COMPOSTED SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH.
3. ALL BEDS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN; PARKING LOT ISLANDS SHALL BE MOUNDED.
4. ALL PLANTS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI Z 60.1 STANDARDS.
5. ALL LANDSCAPE SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
6. ALL LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION BY CONTRACTORS SPECIALIZING IN SUCH WORK.
7. PARKWAY TREES TO REMAIN.  ANY TREE THAT IS DAMAGED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WILL BE REMOVED AND

REPLACED BY COSTCO.
8. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS WILL REMAIN ALONG NORTH SIDE OF SITE WITHIN THE 10' LANDSCAPE SETBACK; IF ANY NON-WEEDY

TREES OR SHRUBS ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION THEY WILL BE REPLACED. ANY GAPS WILL BE FILLED IN WITH NEW
LANDSCAPE MATERIAL.

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:

PERIMETER LANDSCAPING:
REQUIRED:  1 X 2.5" SHADE TREE EVERY 70 FEET ALONG PROPERTY LINES EXCLUSIVE OF ACCESS DRIVES
PROVIDED:  SEE NOTES ON DRAWING - ALL REQUIRED PERIMETER TREES PROVIDED

FOUNDATION LANDSCAPING:
REQUIRED:  1 PLANT FOR EVERY 3 LF OF BUILDING LENGTH THAT FACES A PUBLIC ROW OR ACCESS DRIVE

BUILDING LENGTH: 777 LF.  259 PLANTS REQUIRED.
PROVIDED:  358 SHRUBS AND PERENNIALS

SIDEYARD ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL:
REQUIRED:  CONTINUOUS BUFFER MINIMUM 4' HEIGHT AT PLANTING REACHING 6' IN 2 YEARS, MAXIMUM 4' ON 

CENTER SPACING
PROVIDED:  CONTINUOUS 6' TALL WOODEN FENCE.

INTERIOR PARKING LOT:
REQUIRED:  1 X 2.5" SHADE TREE PER 130 SF OF LANDSCAPE ISLAND, 50% OF EACH ISLAND PLANTED WITH LIVE 

MATERIAL MAXIMUM 30" HEIGHT.
PROVIDED:  2 SHADE TREES PER LANDSCAPE ISLAND (EXCEPT WHERE FIRE HYDRANTS OR SIDEWALKS PREVENT 

PLANTING) AND 80 - 100% OF ISLANDS LANDSCAPED WITH LIVE MATERIAL.

PERIMETER OF PARKING LOT ACROSS FROM NON-RESIDENTIAL:
REQUIRED:  50% OF PARKING LOT SCREENED TO 30" HEIGHT
LENGTH OF PARKING LOT ACROSS FROM NON-RESIDENTIAL = 259 LINEAR FEET
PROVIDED: 143 LINEAR FEET (55%)

PERIMETER OF PARKING LOT ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL:
REQUIRED:  6' TALL FENCE, 1 X 2.5" SHADE TREE PER 35 LINEAR FEET OF PROPERTY LINE, LANDSCAPING ACROSS 

50% OF PARKING LOT (50% EVERGREEN AND 50% DECIDUOUS), MAXIMUM PLANT HEIGHT AT PLANTING 4' 
AND SPACED 4' O.C., LANDSCAPING REACHING 6' TALL IN 2 YEARS.

PROVIDED:  6' TALL FENCE ALONG ENTIRE WESTERN PROPERTY BOUNDARY, ALL THE REQUIRED SHADE TREES (SEE NOTES ON
DRAWINGS) AND LANDSCAPING ACROSS 100% OF PARKING LOT PERIMETER. 

PLANT PALETTE

PRELIMINARY PLAN 01.16.20
PRELIMINARY PLAN 02.19.20
PRELIMINARY PLAN 03.05.20


